
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

September 2002  -  August  2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   12.8
     5.3
    52.1

     0.9
     0.0
     0.0

 209,890
 21,572

 9,725

 25,879
 0
 0

 240,650
 20,491

 6,394

 25,652
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  344,802

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 241,187

 25,879

 267,535

 25,652

-    9.8

     0.9

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,055,460

 1,830,569

 145,489

 6,041,295
 14,165

 1,827,620
 2,949

 145,489
 0

-    1.2
-   15.5

     4.2
    98.4

    29.0
-  100.0

 12,105,251
 28,334

 3,692,325
 5,285

 289,329
 0

 12,249,141
 33,515

 3,542,760
 2,664

 224,338
 344

 6,063,956
 14,169

 1,864,705
 2,336

 143,840
 0

 6,078,125

 1,867,041

 143,840

 12,133,585

 3,697,610

 289,329

 12,282,656

 3,545,424

 224,682

-    1.2

     4.3

    28.8

 235,769  266,302 -   11.5
 31,297  26,885     16.4

 267,066  293,187 -    8.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 76,018
 1,718

 75,953
 3,229

     0.1
-   46.8

Non-Commercial:

 372,369 -    7.4

 77,736  79,182 -    1.8Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,425,082  6,431,397  12,835,797      0.2 12,856,479
 1,976,058  2,010,881  3,770,106      5.8 3,986,939International

Total - Commercial  8,401,140  8,442,278  16,843,418  16,605,903      1.4

Total - Non-Commercial  83,276  78,487  161,763  168,877 -    4.2

     155,515
       6,248

     153,893
      14,984

     1.1
-   58.3

      75,304
       3,183

      80,211
       3,065

Grand Total - Passengers  17,005,181  16,774,780      1.4 8,520,765 8,484,416

Total - Air Carrier    8,031,518    8,089,006   16,120,524   16,052,762      0.4

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      369,622      353,272      722,894      553,141     30.7

Domestic

International

Transborder

 369,622

 0

 0

 353,272

 0

 0

 722,894

 0

 0

 553,141

 0

 0

    30.7

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,332
 8,386

 196

 161,803
 123,923

 30

 12,858
 7,796

 208

 169,677
 116,166

 34

 6,163
 3,147

 146

 86,505
 77,163

 15

 5,169
 5,239

 49

 75,298
 46,760

 15

-   11.9
     7.6
-    6.2

-    4.6
     6.7

-   11.3

 19,914

 285,757

 20,862

 285,877

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 9,457

 163,683

 10,458

 122,074

-    4.5

     0.0

Grand Total - Cargo  305,671  306,739 173,140 132,531 -    0.3

 173,136  182,535 92,668 80,467Domestic
 132,535  124,204

-    5.1
     6.7 80,471 52,064

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




